RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
D i p  S w i t c h e s
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Mechanical Life: 1000 operations cycles per switch
• Operation Force: 500gf
• Stroke:0.6mm

B = Tube
T/R = Tape & Reel
HOW TO ORDER:
Seal:
 = Regular
T = Top Tape Sealed
Plating Option:
 = Gold 3µ” Min
A = Gold 10µ” Min
Number Of Positions:
02 = 2 Positions
04 = 4 Positions
06 = 6 Positions
08 = 8 Positions
10 = 10 Positions  = In ON Position
F = In OFF Position
Terminal Width:
T81 = 8.1mm
T67 = 6.7mm
D i p  S w i t c h e s
Soldering & Cleaning Process
▲ Cleaning
1. Only seal tape type apply to washing process.
2. Do not remove the seal tape before washing
3. After soldering process, do not continue the washing process immediately. Please wait for at least 3 minutes.
4. Apply alcoholic solvents as cleaning agent do not use other solvents or water
5. Ultrasonic cleaning is unavailable.
6. The cleaning process per stage is 1 minute max and the whole cleaning times do not exceed 3 minutes.
7. Do not impose any external force on switch while washing
▲ Any flux enters the switch may fail the conductivity
Temperature
Room
150°
MAX 260°
60sec
120~150sec
TIME(sec)
255°
230°
5~10sec
Temperature Profile:
Half Pitch
SD127N Series
1.27mm Half Pitch with Terminal Width 8.1mm and 6.7mm (Height: 1.6mm)